R _ P-2¢
AADELTA DC-33 Part No 1340273
A Pentair Company 13 n X 5 . 9 n PLANER Revised 11-30-90

66 (6)
i/—GGA (6)




)

N

Jdeg all ,GIp°¢€¢

48§ 9l] ,S16°0¢

1109 abetadey ,p/¢ X 81-91/§
J3ysemyo0y ,91/§

Jaysepm jel4 ,91/§

INN XBH 81-91/§

J18ys

:30 3su0) ‘puels |as1s
43ysep

M3UDS PH XxaH wwoz X 8W (€£6 uLQ)
‘1ou] ‘pooH butraeys

NMOHS LON
(379W3SSY NMOHS LON

8200-990-20-9¢¢
0100-€01-20-9¢¥
1100-€01-20-9¢€V
v€80-020-11-106
€041-010-20-%06
0291-010-10-t06
00€1-010-10-206
10T0-STIT-20-9¢%

v1€-09
9000-6.0-0€-22¢
Pe09tel

899-¢¢

AY0SS3IIV NV SY I14VI1IVAY

InN x84 8W (¥€6 uLqQ) (¢
43ysep je[4 wwg (G21 uLQg) (8
M3.43S PH X3H wwog X gW (€€6 uiq) (¥

86EEVCI
92S€h21
2€09%21

¥

¥
¥
¥
¥
¥
*¥
¥
*k

8L
9

X%
*%
*¥

ONVLS 733LS 01 3Svd LNNOW OL Q3sn MO138 GILSIT IYVYMAUVH

YULT 431SRY
T[our ‘(saydytd g811) utey)
NN x3H OTW (¥€6 uLlg)
NEVIT'
38%d0uds
Bury Buirurelay |eussqul tgp ANWQ Q)
uLaeag
Jaysep ajpulds
£ay
apLng
;m:mmzdu04 =¢\w
M343S PH S0 uwgl X oW (216 uLQg
apuLds abuei
aje | dawey
38AL
M3J2S PH 20§ wwg9l X 9 (216 ulq
A33U10d
18ALY
1NN 9| putds
juod4 3ybLy - uwnyo)
aess
JoALY
Butysn
utd LLoy wwgz x ¢ etq (I8yI ulqQ
jued)
a|puey
pni1S a|puey

NOILdI¥IS3d

¥000-€20-90-82¢
¥SS0EET
96vEVCI
¥000-v01-90-82¢
1000-vE1-90-82¢
SOSEVCI
620¥-¢10-1¥0-026
£€000-v01-90-82¢
£000-6.0-90-82¢
80L0¢€ET
20L1-020-20-106
9509%21
¢000-580-90-82¥

1000-£€1-90-82%

G100-6.0-82-22}
¥009421
1000-5.0-90-82%
S100-6.0-82-22¥
Y0SOEET
CIGOEET
¢YSOEET
G990€ET
¢000-£10-90-82¢
€209%21
1000-€€0-90-82+
1000-£90-90-82%
1000-T11-90-82F

Y3IGHAN Livd

V§L

buty Buturelay gsy (66,9 ulg
M3UD§ 135 205 X3l wwoy x gW (€16 uig
INN X3H BW (HE6 ulg
J8ysey je|4 wwg (G2[ ulqQ
M34DS 189S 205 X8y uwwgz x gW (€16 ulQ
leqe]
Leqe Butuaep
J3A0) ule
M3J4d§ pH 9s83y) j0|S wmwel X 9| (48 uiq
Leqe bBuiruaey
Jeay ybLy - uwnpo)
U044 3497 - uwnj|o)
43A0) uLey)
M3U2S 43P
aptny
j40ddng Lwﬁvw
INN X34 8W (€6 ulg
Jaysep jel4 ,8/¢
utd ;mpvw
INN xaH OIW (¥€6 c»m
INN X3l OIW (¥€6 uLQ
Jdaysep
18)20.d
buty Buiuielay Leudsul 12y (24b :wow
buraeag
Jaysepm apurds
ajputds _Fmsw
MaUdS 13§ J0S xay wwpz x QLW (916 uLg
1NN 2| putd
M34dS pH d0S ww9r x 9l (gI6 ulq
IN X3H OTW (€6 utQ
Jaysey
19 00u4d§
Buiy buturelay |eudsju] L2y ANW¢ uiq)
uLaeag
Jaysepm apurds
K3)
aiqe}
alpuids | eug
NN 3 putds

obuod

M3LOS pH J0S wwgr X 9W (216 uLg
J43yseyM aAeM (/€1 utqQ

INN XaH g (pe€6 uLqQ

utse) peay
Jeay amwu - uwn|o)
®) uwn|o)

NOIL1dIYJS3a

S1dVd INIWAIVIdTY

9209%21
1ST9%21
86EEYZI
9¢s€vel
0819421
¥0L0EET
EEVOEE]
8ESOEET
Sv09t21
L81S801
YISOEET
TTSO€E]
¥890¢€€l
€890€ET
SESOEET
9¢50¢€El
86€EY2I
S091-010-10-+06
L2S0EET
96teEreI
£000-6£0-90-82%
96vEeI
¥000-+01-90-82¢
1000-¥€1-90-82%
S06evel
620%-210-40-026
£000-t01-90-82¢
1000-580-90-82¢
c109%21
¥0SOEET
v009%¢1
96teEveI
¥000-$01-90-82%
1000-$€T1-90-82%
S0SEvel
6¢0%-210-+0-026
£000-¥01-90-82¢
£000-6£0-90-82t
S6Y0EET
1000-580-90-82¢
Y0SOEEI
LYSOEET
¥009%21
OTLOEET
86EEVC
b6Y0EET
£1G0EET
1000-020-90-82¢

Y3GHNN LYvd

MANMT OO0

s
=

EEL



185 (3)
170 (3)

166 ——_ = !

157 (3)

211 (3)
212 (8)

175
176 (2)




PART NUMBER

1330519

1246002

920-04-022-4020
30539

1330505
428-06-104-0002
1246015
1330543
1330506

428-06-104-0001
901-01-060-0649

1246016

1330706
1246030
1246185
901-03-010-0791
1330534

62-185

438-02-314-1040

1246013

1330707

1243501

1330541

1330540

428-07-067-0003
330672

1246048
438-01-016-0166
438-01-016-0173
1243501
1246015
428-06-104-0002
1330520

1246004
1330500
1330664

0139
428-08-079-0001
1330510
1330551
1313116
1330075
1330525
1330524
1330537
1246130

1243660
1246004
1330502
1313116
1330533
428-07-079-0005
422-29-139-0002
1243407
422-29-074-0001
1246004
1330501

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION

Belt and Pulley Guard Cover
Din 84) M6 x 12mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw
earing
Pivot Pin
iDin 934-10) M10 Hex Nut
dler Bracket
Din 1481) Dia 5 x 36mm Roll Pin
Din_471) 15e External Retaining Ring
-Belt
Pulley
Washer
{Din 933{ M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw
Motor Pulley (Single Phase Only)
Motor Pulley (Three Phase Only)
Washer
5/16-18 x 1" Hex Hd Screw (Single Phase

Only)
(Din 933) M8 x 25mm Hex Hd Screw (Three
Phase Only)

Washer
Din 933) M12 x 35mm Hex Hd Screw
Din l481% Dia 5 x 40mm Ro11 Pin
/8-16 X 3/4" Soc Hd Screw

Belt and Pulley Guard

Motor (Single Phase Only)

Motor (Three Phase Only)

Din 933) M6 x 12mm Hex Hd Screw

asher
SDin 84) M4 x 10mm STot Cheese Hd Screw
Tate

Handle

Knob

Plate

éDin 963) M8 x 20mm Flat Hd Screw
omplete Motor starter, 220V, 3 Phase, 60 Hz

Comptete Motor Starter, 440V, 3 Phase, 60 Hz
Din 84g M4 x 10mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw
Din 933) M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw

Washer

Sprocket

é in 912) M6 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw

over

Bearing Seal

Bearing

0 RinE

Sprocket Shaft

Key

Key

Gear

Spacer

Bearing

Din 471) 20e External Retaining Ring
ivot Pin

Pivot

Spring

in 84) M6 x 16mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw

Din 6799) RS5 Retaining Ring

uide

éDin 6799) RS8 Retainin? Ring

hain (64 Pitches), Incl:

Master Link

Din 912) M6 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw
over

Bearing

Shaft

Key

Bearing

é?in 471) 17e External Retaining Ring
ug

iDin 912) M6 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw
ntermediate Shaft Cover

REF.
NO.

This parts list is
Copies of the inst
obtained through the Delt
through your Tocal servic

PART NUMBER

920-04-022-4020
1330531
920-04-010-5355
1246045
904-01-010-1604
1330518
1330521
1246137
1246015
1330550
1330679
1330507
1246190
920-04-022-4020
1330521

1330549
1330559
1246077
1246045
1330682
1330509
422-235079-0001

30548
428-06-122-0002
1330334
1330503
1246181
920-04-022-4020
1330143
1330558
22-656
1246158
1330112
1330530
1330556
1313116
1330557
1330517
1330508
1330552
1246137
1330686
1330536
1330515
1330689
1330685
1330522
1330509
428-06-101-0001
428-06-101-0002
422-29-101-0002
428-07-101-0002
1330546

1246023

NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

DESCRIPTION

Bearing

Intermediate Shaft

Bearing

fDin 84) M6 x 10mm STot Cheese Hd Screw
4" Flat Washer

Chip Deflector

Feed Roller Sprocket

Din 913; M5 x 8mm Hex Soc Set Screw
Din 933) M6 x 20mm Hex Hd Screw

Washer

Belt

Cutterhead Pulley

(Din 472) 42i Internal Retaining Ring

Bearing

Feed Rolier Sprocket

§Din 913) M5 x 8mm Hex Soc Set Screw
nfeed Roller Adjustment Screw

Spring

Chipbreaker Adjustment Screw

SBrin?
g in 481&60ia 06 x 14mm Roll Pin

Din 84) X 10mm Slot Cheese Hd Screw
ord C]amf
Lhreaded ock Bushing

asher
§Din 934) M8 Hex Nut
tud

Bracket - Left Rear

Bearing

Key

Lock Rod

Outfeed Roller

Bracket - Right Rear

Lock Bushing

Infeed Roller Adjustment Screw
Spring

Knob

Cover

éDin.47l) 25e External Retaining Ring
earing

Locking Screw

Knife Locking Bar

Set of Three (3) Knives

ADin 913) M5 x 16mm Hex Soc Set Screw
djusting Nut

Cutterhead

Key

Bearing

ey
Infeed Roller
Lock Bushing
Collar
(Din 913) M5 x 8mm Hex Soc Set Screw
Bracket - Right Front
Chipbreaker Bushing
Chipbreaker
Sponge
Bracket - Left Front
Lock Rod
Threaded Lock Bushing
10x 13mm Open End Wrench
3mm Hex Wrench
4mm Hex Wrench
6mm Hex Wrench
Knife Gage, Incl:
(Din 1481) Dia 4 x 28mm Roll Pin

provided to aid in obtaining service parts.
ruction and maintenance literature can be

a Teg?nical Publications Department or
e outlet.

N



